
EMBC MEMBER GEOGRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION

MEMBER 
RECRUITING 
CONTACTS

1.  Augusta Emergency Physicians, Ltd
David E. Fosnocht, M.D., FACEP
President
Fishersville, Virginia
(540) 332-4423

2.  BlueWater Health
Sine St. Pierre
Director of Provider Relations
sstpierre@BlueWaterHealth.com
Maine, Massachusetts and Vermont
bluewaterhealth.com/contact/employment-
inquiry

3.  Chesapeake Emergency Physicians
Patricia Emilio
cepva911@gmail.com
Chesapeake, Virginia
chesapeakeemergencyphysicians.com/careers

4.  East Central Iowa Acute Care 
(ECIAC)
Nate Harmon, MD
nathan.harmon@eciac.org
(319) 330-9145

Sarah Hoper, MD, JD
sarah.hoper@eciac.org
(319) 651-4469
Cedar Rapids, Iowa
eciac.org

5.  Elite Emergency Physicians, Inc.
George S. Kim, MD, FACEP
VP, EEPI
(574) 523-3160
5 locations in Northern IN and Southern MI
eliteemergencyphysicians.com

Emergency Medicine Business Coalition (EMBC), pronounced “Embassy”, was formed in 2020 to lift up and enhance 
independent democratic emergency medicine practice groups. As a coalition, EMBC members ensure the viability of physician-
led groups in the marketplace by delivering modern business solutions that take advantage of shared best practices, new 
technologies, and collective size. Believing in the value of physician ownership, EMBC works to enhance member groups and 
the delivery of emergency medicine that benefits the medical professionals who deliver it and the patients who receive it.

continued next page

Interested in working for an independent democratic group that is 
truly physician owned and operated?
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EMERGENCY MEDICINE BUSINESS COALITION
325 John Knox Rd, Ste L103 
Tallahassee, FL 32303
United States

embusinesscoalition.org 
info@embusinesscoalition.org

6.  Emergency Care Specialists
John Verbrugge, MD
Vice President, Physician Recruiting
jverbrugge@ecs-wmi.com

Haley Ritter
US/PEM/Obs/Behavioral Health Fellowships
Hritter@ecs-wmi.com
Grand Rapids, West and Northern Michigan
ecs-wmi.com/careers

7.  Emergency Medicine Specialists
Brad Peterson, MD
Director of Physician Recruiting
Bradley.peterson@ems-wi.com

Brent Birkhoff
COO
Brent.birkhoff@ems-wi.com
Milwaukee Metro and Fox Valley, Wisconsin
EMS-Wi.com

8.  Emergency Physicians of 
Indianapolis, PC
Tina Elliott
Practice Manager
Tina.elliott@franciscanalliance.org
(317) 528-8148  
Indianapolis, Indiana
Epindianapolis.com

9.  Emergency Physicians of the 
Rockies
eprockies@uchealth.org
Northern Colorado
eprockies.com/prospective-employees

10.  Emergency Physicians of 
Tidewater
Scott McCann, MD
Physician Recruiter
recruiter@ept911.com
Norfolk/Virginia Beach/Suffolk, Virginia
ept911.com
 

11.  Emergency Physicians 
Professional Association (EPPA)
Megan Blazevic 
Recruiting Coordinator
mblazevic@eppahealth.com

Brandon Trigger, MD 
Recruiting Lead
btrigger@eppahealth.com

Rob Thomas, MD
CEO
rthomas@eppahealth.com
Minnesota
eppahealth.com

12.  Emergency Services, Inc.
Heather Goodwin
Director of Operations
hgoodwin@esiohio.com
(614) 266-1777
Columbus, Ohio
esiohio.com/careers

13.  ERMED
Bobbie Evje
bobbieevje@gmail.com
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
ermedmilwaukee.com

14.  Excelis Medical Associates
Michelle Kowalske
Credentialing & Recruiting Coordinator
office@excelismedical.com
Tampa, Florida
excelismedical.com/careers

15.  Flagstaff Emergency Physicians
Jennifer Conn, MD
Managing Member & CEO
Jennifer.Conn@fepdocs.com
Flagstaff, Arizona
Hiring 2 FTE’s for Summer 2023

16.  Georgia Emergency Department 
Services
Mohak (Mo) Dave', MD
President
mohak@geds-emergency.com
Gainesville, Georgia
geds-emergency.com

17.  Independent Emergency 
Physicians (IEP)
David Zirnstein
Director of Human Resources
DZirnstein@iep-pc.com

Susan Durgan
Director of Marketing and Communications
SDurgan@iep-pc.com
(248) 536-2127
Farmington Hills, Michigan
IEP-PC.com
 

18.  Medical Associates LLP
Chris Ross, MD
ctross@gmail.com
(317) 270-8326
Indiana

19.  MEP Health (Madison Emergency 
Physicians)
Beth Funk, MD
Chair, Candidate Selection Committee
funk@mep.health

Mike Halberg, MD
Chief Talent Officer
halberg@mep.health

Mike Foley, MD
President & CEO
foley@mep.health
Wisconsin
mep.health

20.  Raleigh Emergency Medicine 
Associates
Bob Denton
Bdenton@rema-em.com
(919) 787 - 9097
UNC/Rex Raleigh campus
UNC/Rex Holly Springs campus
North Carolina

21.	 Virginia Emergency Medicine 
Associates (VEMA)
Chris Mills, MD
chris@vemadocs.com
Fairfax, Virginia
vemadocs.com

EMBC MEMBER RECRUITING CONTACTS, CONTINUED

S C A N  H E R E  
to access EMBC 

member recruiting 
contact information 

on our website.


